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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to investigate the satisfactions of people toward the services at
Prakhonchai Subdistrict Municipality Prakhonchai District Buriram Province. The services were
classified into 4 divisions; namely, administrative, public health and environment, academic and planning,
and technical. The subjects were 386 people who stay in Prakhonchai Subdistrict Municipality,
Prakhonchai District, Buriram Province. They were selected by simple random sampling through the
method of Taro Yamane'. The instrument was questionnaire with 3 parts : checklists, rating scale and
open form with its reliability at .882. The statistics used to analyze the data comprised percentage, mean
and standard deviation. The results were as follows:

1. The satisfactions of people toward the services at Prakhonchai Sub-district Municipality
Prakhonchai District Buriram Province as a whole and in each division were at the high levels. The mean
scores ranked from the most to the least were academic and planning, administrative, health and
environment, and technical, respectively.

2. The problems and suggestions found in the services of Prakhonchai Sub-district Municipality,
Prakhonchai District Buriram Province were ; 1)the public relations of information on air did not send
thoroughly to all communities ; 2) the services of medical care and diseases' protections were
discontinued :3) the roads in the municipal arca were not clean enough ;

4) the public gardens were not set up in all communities ; 5) the people registration office was narrow and

was not enough to give the services to people ; and 6) the service staff were insufficient.
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Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary
N %
[Cases  Valid 60 100
Exciuded” 0
Total 60 100.

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the
procedure.

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha Based on
Cronbach's Standardized
Alpha items N of ltems
882 879 404
item Statistics
Mean Std. Deviation N
™ 42167 61318
4.1oooH 75240
40333 73569
e 42167 76117
rams 4.1333| 81233
I~ 4.0500 83209|
onn 4.oooot 86358
o 3.7833 88537
v 3.8000 87914
w 3.7000 92608
nures 3.6833 87317
i 3.5500 94645
fhaun 3.7000 80760
d 3.8833 78312
- 3.9000} 72952




Std. Deviation

T3 3 7

H

i 3

"

on o

i

i

81146
82937
87269
83345

95358
an73
84973
80183
88537
79458
81 978L
82954
92226
80370}
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